
  Spare Parts Catalogue
 QX20AC-DL

Handling systems | Electronic pallet trucks
Valid for machine code: EGA43B00000
Revision: 0 (11/2014)

Copyright 2020 Pramac Group, All Rights Reserved.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated releases have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - http://www.pramacparts.com This document was printed on 30 October 2020



Functional Group  Functional Group Number   Table Number   Revision 

Frame 1  - 0  (11-2014)

QX20AC-DL  - Machine code: EGA43B00000 Spare Parts Catalogue QX20AC-DL  - Revision: 0 (11/2014)

143

146 148

128 102

106

140

124
152

152

112

115
115

114
111 127

113

116

137
117 136

118
123

138
139

139
122 121

125120 136125

130
129

131133
132

125
136 123

138

119
136

135

101
126

141

105

107

104

147

145 153

108
108 109

109

151
151

150

150
151

144

150

103

134110

142

154

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated releases have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - http://www.pramacparts.com This document was printed on 30 October 2020



Functional Group  Functional Group Number   Table Number   Revision 

Frame 1  - 0  (11-2014)

QX20AC-DL  - Machine code: EGA43B00000 Spare Parts Catalogue QX20AC-DL  - Revision: 0 (11/2014)

Position Part Number Description Notes

101 G09393 Fascione Basso Qx 18/20 -

102 S000055906 Upper Canopy Cover Qx 18/20 -

103 S000055063 Machined Portal Qx20dl -

104 G09391 Supporto Sx Scheda Qx 18/20 -

105 G09390 Supporto Dx Centralina Qx 18/20 -

106 G09674 Central Support Qx18/20 '07 -

107 G071204 Battery Breaker Push Button 150a -

108 G071099 Connector 160a -

109 G040444 Battery Cover Hinge Cx/qx '07 -

110 S000055001 Tandem Qx Complet Poly D85x80 -

111 S000055107 Tandem Qx Lavorato -

112 S0002010133 Polyurethane Roller D85x80with Bearings -

113 P3RU00047Y Roller With Bearing 85x90 For Qx -

114 S000055011 Sprig Qx -

115 G044318 Elastic Peg Spirol 8748 D 4x40 -

116 G016306 Boccola Autolub. Flangiata Du 20x23x12 -

117 S000055103 Scarpetta Qx Lavorato -

118 S000055105 Machined Connection Rod (threaded Right) -

119 S000055104 Machined Rocker Arm Qx 550 -

120 S000055062 Tip Pin Qx20dl -

121 S000055106 Biella Testa Lavorato (fil. Sx) -

122 S000055301 Rod For Qx18/20 X 1150 -

123 S000055902 Exit Roller Qx Galvanized -

124 G056103 Entry Roller Fork Tp/e-gs -

125 S000055012 Perno Biella Qx -

126 S000055903 Lower Canopy Cover Qx 18/20 -

127 S000055010 Perno Punta Qx -

128 S000055915 Battery Cover Qx18-20 '07 (pe Rotational Mould) -

129 G09410 Piastra Cablaggio Qx -

130 G075110 Horn 24v Dc -

131 G079019 Contactor Albright Sw80-65 24v Co -

132 G070603 Fuse Holder X Fuse 160amp -

133 G077540 Fuse 160a (rfm Reghel) -

134 G070625 Fuse Holder Screw Cap + Fuse 6.3a -

135 P3SD00015 Controller Ac 1230-2401 (24v-200a) Set For Qx 20 -

136 G044342 Elastic Peg Spirol 8748 D 6x40 -

137 S000055014 Tandem Clevis Pin Qx -

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated releases have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - http://www.pramacparts.com This document was printed on 30 October 2020



Functional Group  Functional Group Number   Table Number   Revision 

Frame 1  - 0  (11-2014)

QX20AC-DL  - Machine code: EGA43B00000 Spare Parts Catalogue QX20AC-DL  - Revision: 0 (11/2014)

Position Part Number Description Notes

138 S000055008 Exit Roller Pin Qx Galvanized -

139 G044344 Elastic Peg Spirol 8748 D 4x24 -

140 G053343 Polyurethane Wheel D100x40 Complete Blickle -

141 G053344 Polyurethane Wheel D100x40 + Bearing Blickle -

142 G053423 Wheel Castor Blickle -

143 V000055056-9005 Upper Fork Qx20dl 1150x576 Painted -

144 V09903-9005 Backrest Qx20dl Painted -

145 G09904 Pulley Micro Support Qx20dl -

146 V000055200-9005 Masts Locking Qx20dl Painted Black Ral 9005 -

147 G075004 Microswitch For Tow Bar L10 -

148 V09906-9005 Battery Stopper Support Qx20dl Painted -

150 G053431 Bearing Mrs 948 D=62,4 D=25 B=20 -

151 G015112 Mrs948 Bearing Pad (ec062 Profile) -

152 S000055321 Single Roller Spacer Qx Galvanized -

153 S000055300 Hydraulic Unit Spacer Qx '14 -

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated releases have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - http://www.pramacparts.com This document was printed on 30 October 2020



Functional Group  Functional Group Number   Table Number   Revision 

Lifting cylinder 2  - 0  (11-2014)

QX20AC-DL  - Machine code: EGA43B00000 Spare Parts Catalogue QX20AC-DL  - Revision: 0 (11/2014)

205

204

204

206

204

207

204

209

210

234

233

231
213

204

201

203
218

219

236

229

236

230

212 212
213

231

208

204
217

214
215

212
212

213

216
235

235

212

212

216

213

213

212

232

224
212

214
212 212

213

215 232

221

225

235

228

228227
230

226

212

212

223

235

211

220

202

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated releases have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - http://www.pramacparts.com This document was printed on 30 October 2020



Functional Group  Functional Group Number   Table Number   Revision 

Lifting cylinder 2  - 0  (11-2014)

QX20AC-DL  - Machine code: EGA43B00000 Spare Parts Catalogue QX20AC-DL  - Revision: 0 (11/2014)

Position Part Number Description Notes

201 G016303 Self-lubricating Bushing Du 20x23x30 -

202 S000055323 Perno Cappellotto '05 Qx -

203 G041910 Rosetta Piana 6592 15x28 Zn -

204 G090002 Gasket Set Tp/e-k20 -

205 S000055601 Ghiera Cilindro Qx -

206 S000055307 - -

207 S0114011001 Piston Tp/e -

208 G041225 Plain Washer 6592 25x44 -

209 G034402 Low-profile Self-locking Nut M5 Uni5448-71 Zn -

210 P0C700002 Cilindro Saldato -

211 S000055005 Cylinder Qx -

212 G096103 Aluminium Washer 3/8" Spacer 2mm -

213 G084001 Screw Perforate  (4 Holes  ) 3/8" L 29 -0,5/0 Ch22 -

214 G096105 Aluminium Washer 1/4" Spes.2mm -

215 G084122 Reduction Male M14x1.5-female 3/8 -

216 G083002 Tubo En853 2sn 3/8" L=880 Occhio 3/8" - Occhio 3/8" - H Occhio 17,5+/-0,2 Foro 3/8 -

217 G081043 Hydraulic Power Pack 1,2kw - 1,25 Cc/rev - On/off Valve - 1l Tank - Vertical Mounting - Qx Valid for products manufactured from 01/04/2014

G081027 Centr. Up50 2200w 1600cc 1lt X Qx Valid for products manufactured until 01/04/2014

218 G041614 Rosetta Dentatura Sovrapposta 8842 A14  Br. -

219 G034314 Self-locking Nut 7473 M14 Zn -

220 S000055065 Upper Fork Complete Cylinder Qx20dl -

221 S000055502 - -

222 G034416 Low-profile Self-locking Nut 7474 M16 Zn -

223 S000055506 Upper Fork Cylinder Piston Qx20dl -

224 S000055507 Upper Fork Cylinder Rod Qx20dl -

225 S000055503 Upper Fork Cylinder Nut Qx20dl -

226 V000055059-9005 Pulley Holder Qx20dl Painted -

227 S000055401 Pulley Pin Qx20dl -

228 S0300185013 Chain Holder Lx 12-14-16 Zinc Plated -

229 S0305194041 Pulley Lx14/45 Burnished -

230 G042135 Seeger Esterno 7435 E 35 -

231 G083081 Hydraulic Tube R1at 3/8" (eye 3/8" - Turnable Female 3/8") L=265mm -

232 G083082 Hydraulic Tube R1at 3/8" With  Protective Spring (eye 3/8" - Eye 3/8") L=1100mm -

233 G085042 Hydrualic Module 2 Valves 1/4" Exit 24 Vdc -

234 G09905 Hydraulic Unit Support Qx20dl -

235 GP90046 Kit Guarnizioni Qx 20dl -

236 G010407 Bearing 6007 2rs (35-62-14) -

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated releases have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - http://www.pramacparts.com This document was printed on 30 October 2020



Functional Group  Functional Group Number   Table Number   Revision 

Hydraulic unit 3  - 0  (11-2014)

QX20AC-DL  - Machine code: EGA43B00000 Spare Parts Catalogue QX20AC-DL  - Revision: 0 (11/2014)

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated releases have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - http://www.pramacparts.com This document was printed on 30 October 2020



Functional Group  Functional Group Number   Table Number   Revision 

Hydraulic unit 3  - 0  (11-2014)

QX20AC-DL  - Machine code: EGA43B00000 Spare Parts Catalogue QX20AC-DL  - Revision: 0 (11/2014)

Position Part Number Description Notes

300 G081027 Centr. Up50 2200w 1600cc 1lt X Qx -

301 G082134 Body Up50 K04 1/4g (740230010) -

302 PCI00001 Kit Guarnizioni Qx 18/20 -

303 G082131 Non Return Valve Up50 (hidr.787601330) -

304 G082133 Relief Valve Vm01 Up50 T.85-210 -

305 G082132 Valve Vrc05/4,9 Up50 (787200300) -

306 PCI757200010 Valve -

307 PCI674920010 Solenoide  24v -

308 G082125 Pump Ap0,5/1,6 S.409 X Up50 +cop. -

309 G082126 Suction Pipe L45 L1,5 Vr.rett.785000100 -

310 PCI771900230 Fascetta -

311 PCY49153500 Hydraulic Unit Cap H -

312 PCI673220030 Serbatoio -

313 PCI659600340 Giunto -

314 PCI658100181 Flangia -

315 PCI543923501 Motore Centr. Idraulica Qx18/20 C235 Ae/a0/24v 1,6 Kva 36592 Valid for products manufactured until 30/03/2006

G082230 Engine C240ak/y0/d02p 024v 2.2 Valid for products manufactured from 30/03/2006

316 G075960 Relay 24v 80a -

317 G082147 New Code Plh00004 Valid for products manufactured until 30/03/2006

G082233 Brushes 24v Valid for products manufactured from 30/03/2006

318 PCI544116018 Fascetta -

319 G082130 Oil Drain Conveyor Filter 657000130 -

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated releases have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - http://www.pramacparts.com This document was printed on 30 October 2020



Functional Group  Functional Group Number   Table Number   Revision 

Hydraulic unit 3  - 0  (11-2014)

QX20AC-DL  - Machine code: EGA43B00000 Spare Parts Catalogue QX20AC-DL  - Revision: 0 (11/2014)

302

303

307

306308

304

315
305

310 309
311

314

301

313

316

312

318

317

301

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated releases have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - http://www.pramacparts.com This document was printed on 30 October 2020



Functional Group  Functional Group Number   Table Number   Revision 

Hydraulic unit 3  - 0  (11-2014)

QX20AC-DL  - Machine code: EGA43B00000 Spare Parts Catalogue QX20AC-DL  - Revision: 0 (11/2014)

Position Part Number Description Notes

301 PCJ00047 Motor Ak2 24v 1,2w -

302 PCJ00048 Relay 24v -

303 PCJ00049 Relay Cable -

304 PCJ00002 Motor Coupling -

305 PCJ00011 Pressure Valve -

306 PCJ00036 Check Valve -

307 PCJ00038 Tooling Check Valve -

308 PCJ00009 Tappo -

309 PCJ00007 Electrovalve -

310 PCJ00050 Solenoid -

311 PCJ00051 Flow Limitor -

312 PCJ00053 O-ring -

313 PCJ00020 O-ring -

314 PCJ00055 Suction Filter -

315 PCJ00056 Distributor Body -

316 PCJ00014 Tank Cap -

317 PCJ00054 Tank -

318 PCJ00052 Flange -

320 G081043 Hydraulic Power Pack 1,2kw - 1,25 Cc/rev - On/off Valve - 1l Tank - Vertical Mounting - Qx -

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated releases have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - http://www.pramacparts.com This document was printed on 30 October 2020



Functional Group  Functional Group Number   Table Number   Revision 

Drive wheel group 4  - 0  (11-2014)

QX20AC-DL  - Machine code: EGA43B00000 Spare Parts Catalogue QX20AC-DL  - Revision: 0 (11/2014)

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated releases have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - http://www.pramacparts.com This document was printed on 30 October 2020



Functional Group  Functional Group Number   Table Number   Revision 

Drive wheel group 4  - 0  (11-2014)

QX20AC-DL  - Machine code: EGA43B00000 Spare Parts Catalogue QX20AC-DL  - Revision: 0 (11/2014)

Position Part Number Description Notes

401 G074450 Complete Motorwheel Qx20 Ac -

402 G022121 Screw Tcei 5931-67 8.8 M8x90 Zn -

403 S000055201 Spacer Spring Steering Zn Qx 18/20 -

404 G044343 Spina Elastica Spirol 8748 D 6x55 -

405 S000055108 Disco Timone Qx 18/20 Lavorato -

406 S0117015043 Handle Pin Tp/e "97 -

407 G016353 Self-lubricating Bushing 20x28x35 L=20 -

408 S000055904 Drivewheel Cover Qx18-20 -

409 S000055801 Tiller Microswitch Bracket Qx Zn -

410 G075004 Microswitch For Tow Bar L10 -

411 P0CD00017 Microsw Cable -

412 G001713 Gas Spring Qx18 Qx20 Aps R20 Z40 Lta 305 Mm 1000 N -

413 V000055013-9005 Rudder Qx 18/20 Paint. -

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated releases have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - http://www.pramacparts.com This document was printed on 30 October 2020



Functional Group  Functional Group Number   Table Number   Revision 

Control box 5  - 0  (11-2014)

QX20AC-DL  - Machine code: EGA43B00000 Spare Parts Catalogue QX20AC-DL  - Revision: 0 (11/2014)

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated releases have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - http://www.pramacparts.com This document was printed on 30 October 2020



Functional Group  Functional Group Number   Table Number   Revision 

Control box 5  - 0  (11-2014)

QX20AC-DL  - Machine code: EGA43B00000 Spare Parts Catalogue QX20AC-DL  - Revision: 0 (11/2014)

Position Part Number Description Notes

501 S0304178033 Handle Emergency '00 -

502 S0304178032 Handle Horn Rocker Switch '00 -

503 S0304178031 Handle Butterfly  '00 -

504 S000027906 Tiller Cover Lx Il Double Lifting Command -

505 G079018 Hour Meter Curtis -

506 G079005 Battery Level Gauge Curtis -

507 G077003 Throttle Et 103 Tpe-k20 - Wired (new Code G077002) -

508 S0304178034 Handle Potentiometer Support '00 -

509 G075017 Microswitch Xg52-j21 -

510 G075016 Microswitch  5a 250v -

511 G07330 Handle Emergency Support Plate '00 -

512 S0304178044 Coated Handle '00 (poly) -

513 G001132 Spring De11 Wire 1 - 4 Turns L10 Mol/zn -

514 G001134 Spring De12,3 F1 - 9 Turns - L=24 Zinc Plated -

515 G001131 Spring De5,6 F0,5 - 10 Turns L20 Zinc Plated -

516 G075104 Unipolar  Button  16(6)a/250v Lift/lowering  "timoniera '00" -

517 G075119 Green Cap For Single Pole Pushbutton Switch 16a -

G075120 Black Cap For Single Pole Pushbutton Switch 16a -

518 G075118 Rubber Protection Cap -

519 G078058 Key Block Rch (rch Reghel) -

520 S000027059 Complete Tiller Lx Il Double Lifting Command -

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated releases have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - http://www.pramacparts.com This document was printed on 30 October 2020



Functional Group  Functional Group Number   Table Number   Revision 

Gear box 6  - 0  (11-2014)

QX20AC-DL  - Machine code: EGA43B00000 Spare Parts Catalogue QX20AC-DL  - Revision: 0 (11/2014)

637 638
639

632 641
642

634

635 647

633

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated releases have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - http://www.pramacparts.com This document was printed on 30 October 2020



Functional Group  Functional Group Number   Table Number   Revision 

Gear box 6  - 0  (11-2014)

QX20AC-DL  - Machine code: EGA43B00000 Spare Parts Catalogue QX20AC-DL  - Revision: 0 (11/2014)

Position Part Number Description Notes

601 PMT2511 Reducer Tv101 -

602 PMT1294 Tirante Per Motore Tv 100 -

603 PMT1997 Chiavetta 6x6x14 -

604 PMT1733 Pignone + Ingranaggio Riduttore Qx18/20 -

605 PMT50048 Cusc. Rc 30204 (20/47/15,25)urb -

606 PMT2002 Ingranaggio Z87 (rapp. 1/23,3) -

607 PMT1337 Dado Speciale M16x1,5 -

608 PLC13606 Pignone Motore Z19 Foro Conico Ø15 -

609 PMT1828 Flange -

610 PMT53006 Spina 6x20 Din6323 Tipoa -

611 PMT1295 Engine Tie Rod Tv 100 -

612 PMT51033 Or 3300 D82(a) -

613 PMT1293 Engine Tie Rod Tv 100 -

614 PMT1350 Motorwhell Ring Qx Vulkolan -

PMT152776 Rubber Ring For Motor Wheel Qx 230x75 -

PMT1904 Ring  Polyuretane Red 230x75 Sh75 Qx18/20/22 -

PMT2456 Motorwheel Ring Qx Polyurethane -

PMT2456S Anello Motoruota Qx Poly. Scolp. -

615 PMT1686 Albero Ruota Tv 100 -

616 PMT51226 Mim 70 X 85 X 8 Gp Nbr -

617 PMT53146 Tappo Chius. 41b 1/4 Gas Avp -

618 PMT53155 Guarnizione All. Rct 1/4 (13x19 Sp1,5) -

619 PMT1669 Chiavetta 8x7x32 -

620 PMT50013 Bearing. Rc 32009x (45/75/20)urb -

621 PMT53154 Guarnizione All. Rct 1/8 (10x14 Sp1) -

622 PMT53174 Tappo Magnetico 36b 1/8 Gas (ottone) -

623 PMT2512 Cover Tv101 -

624 PLC30758 Motore Cpl. Qx20 -

625 PLC00003 Tiranti -

631 PMT53137 Rond. Spes. 60x75 Sp.0,1 Din 988 -

632 PLC31833 - -

633 PLC70022 Speed Sensor -

PLC91138 Bearing With Encoder 15x35x11 Bmb-6202/032s2/ua002a -

634 PLC91108 Bearing -

635 PLC33519 - -

637 PLC00023 Brake 24v D100 B3139/15p2 -

639 G073016 Brake Holder Plate -

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated releases have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - http://www.pramacparts.com This document was printed on 30 October 2020



Functional Group  Functional Group Number   Table Number   Revision 

Gear box 6  - 0  (11-2014)

QX20AC-DL  - Machine code: EGA43B00000 Spare Parts Catalogue QX20AC-DL  - Revision: 0 (11/2014)

Position Part Number Description Notes

641 G073027 Bearing  6004 2z -

642 PLC13347 Fonic Wheel -

651 G074450 Complete Motorwheel Qx20 Ac -

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Before using this information please check if updated releases have been published on Pramac Service & Parts Online Center - http://www.pramacparts.com This document was printed on 30 October 2020


